
Coastal Georgia (1-5, 0-2) -vs- Ave Maria (4-2, 2-1)
11/19/22 at Donahue Gym

 
 

 
 
Coastal Georgia 68

Ave Maria 71

Date: 11/19/22
Time: 4:40 PM
Attendance: 132
Site: Donahue Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Georgia 35 33 68
Ave Maria 37 34 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mason McMurray * 31 8-13 3-7 0-0 3-5 8 4 4 4 0 1 19
11 Nick Jiles * 38 6-12 2-7 2-2 0-8 8 1 5 2 0 2 16
0 Kenny Brown * 31 3-14 2-9 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 2 9
2 Rodney Wiley Jr * 26 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 4
5 Anthony Duncan * 31 1-7 0-0 1-2 4-6 10 1 0 1 1 0 3
13 Torey James 17 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 9
3 Layton Veon 15 2-4 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Anthony Ross 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Aaron Daniels 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 9-30 7-9 16-22 38 14 12 8 2 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 12-37   32.43 % 4-18   22.22 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 26-67   38.8 % 9-30   30.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 14 1st-11:56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lucas Uzdavinis * 36 8-14 5-10 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 22
0 Matt Gillis * 29 7-10 0-3 1-4 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 15
4 Jonathan Effertz * 36 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 4 1 0 0 9
1 Klajd Kiri * 27 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 3 2 1 3 0 4
11 Vince Ventulan * 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Jose Sanchez 13 3-5 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 8
13 Houston Culpepper 27 2-7 0-2 2-2 3-3 6 2 3 4 0 1 6
15 Miles Monchecourt 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 5
24 Chosen Levarity 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Michael Klekas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Branden Pannell 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 6-22 7-14 10-26 36 15 9 10 4 2 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 6-22   27.3 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
14:13



1st Half Box Score
Coastal Georgia 35

Ave Maria 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mason McMurray 15 5-7 2-4 0-0 3-2 5 2 4 3 0 1 12
11 Nick Jiles 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 4

Kenny Brown 11 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
2 Rodney Wiley Jr 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
5 Anthony Duncan 17 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Torey James 8 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
3 Layton Veon 9 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Anthony Ross 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aaron Daniels 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 5-12 2-4 8-10 18 6 7 6 0 3 35
46.7 % 41.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lucas Uzdavinis 16 4-6 3-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 12

Matt Gillis 14 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
4 Jonathan Effertz 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 7
1 Klajd Kiri 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
11 Vince Ventulan 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jose Sanchez 9 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
13 Houston Culpepper 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
15 Miles Monchecourt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Chosen Levarity 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Michael Klekas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Branden Pannell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 4-11 3-7 6-9 15 5 4 4 2 1 37
51.7 % 36.4 % 42.9 %



2nd Half Box Score
Coastal Georgia 33

Ave Maria 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Mason McMurray 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
11 Nick Jiles 20 4-9 2-6 2-2 0-5 5 1 5 0 0 1 12

Kenny Brown 20 2-8 1-6 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
2 Rodney Wiley Jr 12 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Anthony Duncan 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 1 0 2
13 Torey James 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Layton Veon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Anthony Ross 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Aaron Daniels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-37 4-18 5-5 8-12 20 8 5 2 2 2 33
32.4 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lucas Uzdavinis 20 4-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 10

Matt Gillis 15 5-6 0-1 1-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
4 Jonathan Effertz 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
1 Klajd Kiri 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
11 Vince Ventulan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Jose Sanchez 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Houston Culpepper 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 1 2
15 Miles Monchecourt 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
24 Chosen Levarity 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Michael Klekas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Branden Pannell 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 2-11 4-7 4-17 21 10 5 6 2 1 34
48.3 % 18.2 % 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ave Maria
GOOD JUMPER by MCMURRAY,MASON(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V 2

19:26 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENNY 19:01

19:01 BLOCK  by KIRI,KLAJD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
18:46 MISS LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 18:38 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by JR,RODNEY WILEY --

18:11 MISS JUMPER by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMURRAY,MASON(in the paint) 18:00 7-3 V 4

17:40 MISS LAYUP by KIRI,KLAJD
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 17:30 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by JR,RODNEY WILEY --

17:22 MISS 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

17:08 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GILLIS,MATT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JILES,NICK(in the paint) 16:43 12-5 V 7

16:33 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRI,KLAJD

16:27 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GILLIS,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRI,KLAJD

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENNY 16:05
16:05 BLOCK  by KIRI,KLAJD

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRI,KLAJD
16:00 TURNOVER  by KIRI,KLAJD

STEAL  by JILES,NICK 15:59
15:50 FOUL  by KIRI,KLAJD

GOOD FT by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 15:50 13-7 V 6
MISS FT by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCHECOURT,MILES
15:50 SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES
15:50 SUB OUT by GILLIS,MATT

FOUL  by BROWN,KENNY 15:27
15:27 MISS FT by KIRI,KLAJD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:27 MISS FT by KIRI,KLAJD

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
SUB IN by DANIELS,AARON 15:27
SUB OUT by JR,RODNEY WILEY 15:27

15:27 SUB IN by PANNELL,BRANDEN
15:27 SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE

MISS 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 15:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:11 FOUL  by MONCHECOURT,MILES
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 15:03
REBOUND OFF by MCMURRAY,MASON --

14:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 14:37 16-7 V 9
ASSIST  by MCMURRAY,MASON --

14:17 MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

FOUL  by BROWN,KENNY 14:00
14:00 MISS FT by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:00 16-8 V 8 GOOD FT by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
14:00 SUB IN by KLEKAS,MICHAEL
14:00 SUB IN by LEVARITY,CHOSEN
14:00 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
14:00 SUB IN by VENTULAN,VINCE
14:00 SUB IN by GILLIS,MATT
14:00 SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
14:00 SUB OUT by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
14:00 SUB OUT by KIRI,KLAJD
14:00 SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES
14:00 SUB OUT by PANNELL,BRANDEN

GOOD 3PTR by VEON,LAYTON 13:38 19-8 V 11
ASSIST  by MCMURRAY,MASON --

13:12 19-10 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LEVARITY,CHOSEN(in the paint)
SUB IN by JAMES,TOREY 13:05
SUB IN by VEON,LAYTON 13:05
SUB IN by JR,RODNEY WILEY 13:05
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 13:05
SUB OUT by JILES,NICK 13:05
SUB OUT by BROWN,KENNY 13:05
GOOD LAYUP by VEON,LAYTON(in the paint) 12:52 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by MCMURRAY,MASON --

12:39 MISS LAYUP by VENTULAN,VINCE
REBOUND DEF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,AARON 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,MATT
12:08 MISS 3PTR by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by JR,RODNEY WILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,TOREY 11:56 24-10 V 14
ASSIST  by JR,RODNEY WILEY --

11:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 11:32
SUB OUT by MCMURRAY,MASON 11:32

11:22 MISS JUMPER by LEVARITY,CHOSEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

FOUL  by DANIELS,AARON 11:20
11:20 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
11:20 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

SUB IN by JILES,NICK 11:20
SUB OUT by DANIELS,AARON 11:20
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,TOREY 11:02 26-12 V 14

10:42 MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

10:41 26-14 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JR,RODNEY WILEY 10:28

10:28 SUB IN by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
10:28 SUB IN by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
10:28 SUB OUT by LEVARITY,CHOSEN
10:28 SUB OUT by KLEKAS,MICHAEL
10:12 26-17 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

-- ASSIST  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,TOREY 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
09:18 26-20 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

-- ASSIST  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by JILES,NICK 08:54

08:48 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JOSE
08:48 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
08:33 MISS 3PTR by VENTULAN,VINCE

REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
SUB IN by MCMURRAY,MASON 08:23



SUB OUT by JAMES,TOREY 08:23
TURNOVER  by MCMURRAY,MASON 08:06

08:05 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
08:05 SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE
07:49 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 07:21
REBOUND OFF by VEON,LAYTON --

07:20 FOUL  by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
MISS FT by VEON,LAYTON 07:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VEON,LAYTON 07:20 27-22 V 5
SUB IN by ROSS,ANTHONY 07:20
SUB OUT by VEON,LAYTON 07:20

07:08 TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
STEAL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 07:06
MISS LAYUP by JR,RODNEY WILEY 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:34 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 06:11
REBOUND OFF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMURRAY,MASON(in the paint) 06:10 29-22 V 7

05:47 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,JOSE
REBOUND DEF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
FOUL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 05:40
TURNOVER  by MCMURRAY,MASON 05:40

05:39 SUB IN by KIRI,KLAJD
05:39 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
05:23 MISS 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
GOOD LAYUP by JILES,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:16 31-22 V 9

05:01 TURNOVER  by GILLIS,MATT
STEAL  by BROWN,KENNY 05:01
TURNOVER  by MCMURRAY,MASON 04:49

04:38 31-25 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

04:27 SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES
04:27 SUB OUT by GILLIS,MATT

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,TOREY 04:19
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JOSE
03:55 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JOSE(in the paint)
03:37 FOUL  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

SUB IN by JAMES,TOREY 03:37
SUB IN by BROWN,KENNY 03:37
SUB IN by VEON,LAYTON 03:37
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 03:37
SUB OUT by JR,RODNEY WILEY 03:37
SUB OUT by ROSS,ANTHONY 03:37
MISS 3PTR by VEON,LAYTON 03:28
REBOUND OFF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TOREY(in the paint) 03:22 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by MCMURRAY,MASON --

03:00 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KIRI,KLAJD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 02:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:29 FOUL  by MONCHECOURT,MILES
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KENNY 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRI,KLAJD
FOUL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 02:13

02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 02:13
SUB OUT by MCMURRAY,MASON 02:13

01:58 33-31 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JILES,NICK 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by MONCHECOURT,MILES
01:36 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by JAMES,TOREY 01:34
01:34 MISS FT by SANCHEZ,JOSE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,JOSE
01:27 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JOSE
01:26 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
01:26 SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TOREY(in the paint) 01:04 35-33 V 2
00:51 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,JOSE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JILES,NICK 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

00:03 35-37 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ave Maria
19:51 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,JOSE
19:51 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
19:51 SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE
19:51 SUB OUT by GILLIS,MATT
19:38 TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

TURNOVER  by MCMURRAY,MASON 19:16
19:15 STEAL  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
19:08 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,JOSE

REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:55
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 18:38
REBOUND OFF by JR,RODNEY WILEY --
MISS 3PTR by JR,RODNEY WILEY 18:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
FOUL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 18:30
SUB IN by VEON,LAYTON 18:30
SUB OUT by MCMURRAY,MASON 18:30
FOUL  by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 18:25

18:25 35-38 H 3 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JOSE
18:25 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,JOSE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KENNY(in the paint) 18:03 37-39 H 2
17:46 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

-- ASSIST  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JOSE
17:24 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,JOSE

MISS JUMPER by JR,RODNEY WILEY 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,JOSE

17:11 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 17:05
MISS 3PTR by VEON,LAYTON 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRI,KLAJD
16:55 TURNOVER  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

STEAL  by BROWN,KENNY 16:54
16:53 FOUL  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

SUB IN by JAMES,TOREY 16:48
SUB OUT by JR,RODNEY WILEY 16:48
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS



16:09 MISS 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRI,KLAJD
15:56 SUB IN by GILLIS,MATT
15:56 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,JOSE
15:41 FOUL  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
15:41 TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

MISS 3PTR by JILES,NICK 15:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,MATT

15:15 37-47 H 10 GOOD DUNK by KIRI,KLAJD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

14:40 FOUL  by KIRI,KLAJD
SUB IN by MCMURRAY,MASON 14:40
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 14:40
MISS JUMPER by MCMURRAY,MASON 14:39
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,TOREY --
MISS 3PTR by JILES,NICK 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:18 MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
14:13 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,TOREY 13:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:55 FOUL  by KIRI,KLAJD
13:55 SUB IN by PANNELL,BRANDEN
13:55 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 13:49 40-49 H 9
ASSIST  by JILES,NICK --

13:33 MISS 3PTR by PANNELL,BRANDEN
REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --

13:28 FOUL  by GILLIS,MATT
13:28 SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES
13:28 SUB OUT by KIRI,KLAJD

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 13:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

12:46 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MONCHECOURT,MILES
FOUL  by JILES,NICK 12:46

12:46 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by MONCHECOURT,MILES
12:46 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
12:46 SUB OUT by PANNELL,BRANDEN

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,ANTHONY(in the paint) 12:27 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by JILES,NICK --
SUB IN by ROSS,ANTHONY 12:19
SUB OUT by VEON,LAYTON 12:19

12:10 MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,MATT
11:42 MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENNY 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,MATT
11:12 MISS 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,ANTHONY --
10:59 FOUL  by MONCHECOURT,MILES
10:59 FOUL  by MONCHECOURT,MILES

FOUL  by ROSS,ANTHONY 10:59
ASSIST  by JILES,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by MCMURRAY,MASON 10:53 44-52 H 8

10:37 MISS LAYUP by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by JAMES,TOREY 10:37



-- REBOUND OFF by MONCHECOURT,MILES
10:37 44-54 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MONCHECOURT,MILES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCMURRAY,MASON 10:07 46-54 H 8
FOUL  by JAMES,TOREY 09:51

09:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:46 46-56 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GILLIS,MATT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 09:31
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KENNY --
GOOD 3PTR by JILES,NICK 09:09 49-56 H 7
SUB IN by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 09:07
SUB OUT by ROSS,ANTHONY 09:07

08:48 49-58 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GILLIS,MATT(in the paint)
08:39 SUB IN by KIRI,KLAJD
08:39 SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,TOREY 08:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KIRI,KLAJD

08:12 MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by JILES,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,TOREY 07:59
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
SUB IN by JR,RODNEY WILEY 07:52
SUB OUT by JAMES,TOREY 07:52

07:52 SUB IN by VENTULAN,VINCE
07:52 SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES
07:52 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
07:52 SUB OUT by GILLIS,MATT

MISS LAYUP by JILES,NICK 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:09 MISS LAYUP by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 07:09
REBOUND DEF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by JR,RODNEY WILEY 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by VENTULAN,VINCE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:56 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
06:56 SUB IN by GILLIS,MATT
06:56 SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES
06:56 SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE

MISS 3PTR by JILES,NICK 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

06:45 49-60 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:40

06:29 FOUL  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by JR,RODNEY WILEY 06:29 50-60 H 10
GOOD FT by JR,RODNEY WILEY 06:29 51-60 H 9
FOUL  by BROWN,KENNY 06:11

06:09 MISS 3PTR by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
-- REBOUND OFF by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

05:47 MISS JUMPER by KIRI,KLAJD
-- REBOUND OFF by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS

05:45 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JILES,NICK(in the paint) 05:37 53-62 H 9

05:21 MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,RODNEY WILEY(in the paint) 05:09 55-62 H 7

05:00 MISS LAYUP by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --

04:38 FOUL  by GILLIS,MATT
GOOD FT by BROWN,KENNY 04:38 56-62 H 6
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 04:38

04:29 56-64 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GILLIS,MATT(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by JILES,NICK(in the paint) 04:06 58-64 H 6
03:37 MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

REBOUND DEF by MCMURRAY,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNY 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN
03:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:58 58-66 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GILLIS,MATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JR,RODNEY WILEY 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

02:15 58-68 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GILLIS,MATT
MISS 3PTR by JILES,NICK 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRI,KLAJD
FOUL  by BROWN,KENNY 01:44

01:44 MISS FT by GILLIS,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 MISS FT by GILLIS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY(in the paint) 01:33 60-68 H 8
ASSIST  by JILES,NICK --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:32

01:32 TURNOVER  by GILLIS,MATT
01:24 FOUL  by EFFERTZ,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by JILES,NICK 01:23 61-68 H 7
GOOD FT by JILES,NICK 01:23 62-68 H 6

01:14 SUB IN by MONCHECOURT,MILES
01:14 SUB IN by VENTULAN,VINCE
01:14 SUB OUT by KIRI,KLAJD
01:14 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON

FOUL  by MCMURRAY,MASON 00:58
00:58 MISS FT by GILLIS,MATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by GILLIS,MATT
00:58 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
00:58 SUB IN by KIRI,KLAJD
00:58 SUB OUT by MONCHECOURT,MILES
00:58 SUB OUT by VENTULAN,VINCE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:54
GOOD 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 00:40 65-69 H 4
ASSIST  by JILES,NICK --

00:36 TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON
STEAL  by JILES,NICK 00:36
GOOD 3PTR by JILES,NICK 00:33 68-69 H 1

00:23 68-71 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by UZDAVINIS,LUCAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRI,KLAJD

00:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DUNCAN,ANTHONY 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by KIRI,KLAJD
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by MCMURRAY,MASON 00:00
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ANTHONY --


